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Gillespie County  
Proposed Amendments to the Texas Constitution 

Early Voting at 1 location: 

Gillespie County Courthouse 
101 West Main Street in Fredericksburg 

Early Voting Dates 

1 Monday October 23 8am–4pm 
2 Tuesday October 24 8am–4pm 
3 Wednesday October 25 8am–4pm 
4 Thursday October 26 8am–4pm 
5 Friday October 27 8am–4pm 
6 Saturday October 28 9am-2pm 
7 Sunday October 29 1pm-3pm 
8 Monday October 30 8am–4pm 
9 Tuesday October 31 8am–4pm 

10 Wednesday November 1 8am–4pm 
11 Thursday November 2 8am–4pm 
12 Friday November 3 8am–4pm 

 
Dates for the November Election:  
Tuesday - October 10, 2017 – Last Day to register to  
vote in the November election 

Monday – October 23, 2017 – First Day of Early Voting 

Friday – October 27, 2017 – Last day to apply for  
mail-in ballot – Please note: An application for a  
mail-in ballot must be received by the county election  
department by 3pm. 

Friday - November 3, 2017 – Last Day for Early Voting  

Tuesday – November 7, 217 – Election Day and note: 
A mail-in ballot must be received by the county election 
department by 7pm on this day.   

Election Day  

Tuesday – November 7, 2017 - 7am to 7pm 
You must vote in the precinct listed on your voter 
registration card on Election Day. 
#1  Gillespie County Extension Building  

95 Frederick Road Fredericksburg  
#2  Gillespie County Courthouse 

101 West Main Street Fredericksburg  
#3  EMS Building 

 221 Friendship Lane Fredericksburg 
#4  Girl Scout Cabin 
  202 West Austin Street Fredericksburg 
#5  Harper Fire Station 

84 North Ranch Road 783 Harper   
#6  Stonewall Fire Station 

14854 East US Highway 290 Stonewall   
#7  Farm Bureau Insurance Hall 

237 Equestrian Drive Fredericksburg  
#8  Willow City Fire Station 
  2553 Ranch Road 1323 Willow City 
#9  Doss Community Center 
  14174 North Ranch Road 783 Doss 
#10  One Quilt Place Studio 
  648 Post Oak Road Fredericksburg   
#12  Faith Baptist Church   

3022 North State Highway 16 Fredericksburg 
#13  DAV (Disabled American Veteran Building) 

4076 North US Highway 87 Fredericksburg   
#15  Tierra Linda Fire Station 
  406 Oak Alley Kerrville   

 
 


